Filed: 05/27/2021 08:59:43 Fifth Judicial District, Blaine County JoLynn Drage, Clerk of the Court By: Deputy Clerk - Schiers, Heidi

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF BLAINE

South Valley Ground Water District, Galena Ground Water District

Petitioner

VS.

The Idaho Department of Water Resources, Gary Spackman

Respondent.

Case No. CV07-21-00243

Notice of Reassignment SRBA

WHEREAS Idaho Supreme Court Administrative Order dated December 9, 2009, declares that all petitions for judicial review made pursuant to I.C. § 42-1701A of any decision from the Department of Water Resources be assigned to the presiding judge of the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court of the Fifth Judicial District,

THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-matter is hereby assigned to the presiding judge of the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court of the Fifth Judicial District for disposition and further proceedings.

JoLynn Drage Clerk of the Court

В

Deputy Clerk

Dated: _5/27/2021 08:59 AM

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this day I served a copy of the attached to:

Albert P. Barker Travis L. Thompson Michael A. Short BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP PO Box 2139 Boise ID 83701-2139 apb@idahowaters.com tlt@idahowaters.com mas@idahowaters.com	 [x] By E-mail [] By mail [] By fax (number) [] By overnight delivery / FedEx [] By personal delivery
James R Laski Heather Elizabeth OLeary LAWSON LASKI CLARK, PLLC PO Box 3310 Ketchum ID 83340 efiling@lawsonlaski.com heo@lawsonlaski.com	[x] By E-mail[] By mail[] By fax (number)[] By overnight delivery / FedEx[] By personal delivery
The Idaho Department of Water Resources PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0098	[x] By E-mail[] By mail[] By fax (number)[] By overnight delivery / FedEx[] By personal delivery
Gary L. Spackman Director – Idaho Department of Water Resources PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0098 gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov	[x] By E-mail[] By mail[] By fax (number)[] By overnight delivery / FedEx[] By personal delivery
Dated: 5/27/2021 09:00 AM	JoLynn Drage Clerk of the Cont By: Deputy Clerk